

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Rowray

- 1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Mr. Robert Paul Garrison.
- 3 Whereas, Mr. Garrison's 46 years of service have served as
- 4 an example of dedication and passion for improving education
- 5 for Hoosier children;
- 6 Whereas, Mr. Garrison served 17 years as an elementary
- 7 school teacher, 6 years as an elementary school principle, and
- 8 23 years as a superintendent within Daleville Community
- 9 Schools;
- Whereas, Mr. Garrison's 23 year tenure as a superintendent
- has scarcely been matched to date, and will be a long lasting
- 12 reminder of Mr. Garrison's dedication to Daleville Community
- 13 *Schools*;

20212744



1	Whereas, Mr. Garrison has devoted countless hours to
2	improve legislative initiatives on the local and state level; and
3	Whereas, Mr. Garrison's reputation for excellence is
4	well-known across the state: Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
6	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
8	honors Mr. Robert Paul Garrison for his many contributions in
9	his community.
0	SECTION 2. That the Indiana House of Representatives
1	celebrates Mr. Robert Paul Garrison's illustrious career and
2	congratulates him on the occasion of his retirement.
3	SECTION 3. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
4	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the
5	office of State Representative Elizabeth Rowray for
6	distribution.

